west virginia depariment of envionmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Jim Justice, Governor
601 57" Street, S.E. Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep. wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL
Horizontal 6A / Horizontal 6A Well

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
120 PROFESSIONAL PLACE
BUILDING II

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

Re:  Permit Modification Approval for BLIZZARD 2H
47-095-02216-00-00

Changing the Azimuth and Length of Well.
Update WW-6B, Schematics, WW-6A1, Mylar Plat, Rec Plan, Monitoring Plan & Site Safety Plan

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY

The Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the attached permit modification for the above referenced
permit. The attached modification has been approved and well work may begin. Please be
reminded that the oil and gas inspector is to be notified twenty-four (24) hours before permitted
well work is commenced.

If there are any questions, please feel frec to contact me at (304) 926-0450:

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: BLIZZARD 2H
Farm Name: BLIZZARD, ROGER D. & SPENCER, RUTH E

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-095-02216-00-00
Horizontal 6A / Horizontal 6A Well

Date Issued: 1/20/2017

Promoting a healithy environment.

01/27/2017
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December 13, 2016

Mr. Gene Smith

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Modification of 47-095-02242, 47-095-02216

Dear Mr. Smith,

Enclosed is an updated WW-6B, schematics, WW-6A1, mylar plat, rec plan, monitoring plan
and SSP disc. All paperwork is inspector signed. EQT is changing the azimuth of the well
and the length.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (304) 848-0076.

Sincerely

pu

Vicki Roark
Permitting Supervisor-WV

Enc.

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and (as

DEC 14 2016

WV Department of_
Environmental Protection

EQT Production 115 Professional Place | P.O. Box 280 | Bridgeport, WV 26330
T 304.848.0000 | F 304.848.0040 | www.egt.com

01/27/2017
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WW-6BE APLERIO) 47 o _nzzin
{04/15) OPEREATOR WELL NGy, Bhezard 24

Waell Pad Navne; Bheend

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORE PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator:  EQT Production Company 206656 Tyler Ellsworth | Shirley ]
Operator 11D County District  Quadrangle
Ei ¢ ’|"‘.’|'2I|.l.'l".\'; Well Muamber; Blizzard 2H Well Pad Mame: Blizzard

) Fare Mome/Surlace Owpey: Bos 0 ez and i Spences [ry] e [Road Aceess: GO RE 34

)y Blevation, carrent ground: "| 004! Elevation, proposed post-constroction: 1001
Sy Well Tvpe  (ayGas X - Unideteround Sforage ==
Other —
(bt Gras  Shallow X  Deep

Horyzontal ') pﬁ?/)
61 Existing Pads Yes or Mo Yes T )k\\\\\\\x’ vy,

7y Proposed Farget Formationgs), Depthes). Anticipated Thickness aml Fypected Pressurcts)

Mancellus, 65217, 51 2747 FP=l

i

' [ . =1
Sy Propozed Total Vertical Dyl G521

Gy Formanon at Total Vertical Depil Marcellus

[0y Proposcd Tonal Measured Dopth: 15499

11} Praposed Horizontal Lee Length: (143

12y Approzimate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 234,289,571,647

[ 53 Method 1o Deternmine Fresh Water Dyepths; From aifsel wells

Ly Approsimate Saltwater Degahs 144131670 2074

153 Appro<imate Coal Seam Depths: None reparted

16) Approzimate Depth to Possible Void (coal mne. karst, othery: MNane reported

17 Does Proposed well location contain coal seanms
dircctly overlveny or adjacent to an active mine? Yes Na X

RECEIVED
o :

() If Yes, provide Ming Info: Name:

I}epih
Seam: DEC 14 2016

‘V’ﬁ,‘g“l'l

LW WA A i)
yvv L

Environmental Protection

Page lof 3

01/27/2017



4709502216

WW-GE APIMC A7 098 o 02is
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL MO, Blizzard 24
Well Pacd Mame: Shead

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
K Give | New | Weisht per (. | FOOTAGE: For | DIEEVALS: | CEMENT:
E . L Crade b1y Drilling 1) LeRin Well ,”_;’ Well - ﬁl“" .
Llsed (fy (Cu by s
Conduetor | 20 | New | A-500 786G 40 | 40 60 A5/ CTS
Frech Water (12 38 | Hew | 155 4.5 T 747 BOG AN S CTS
Coal . | N
Intermediate [958 | Hew | A-500 40 2102 202 B RG/CTS
Production (5 #2 | Hew | P-110 20 15049 o S0 et wop prodticin zone
Tubiny [ I 4.7 e
Liners

e N
i

e y— Wellbore . M . Eurst Pressure I}MQ Cement “C_gmrq@
S2e (ing Diameter (i) Thiclness g Max_ Internal To Yield
~ameterind (i) =i Pressure (psi) e (cu. tt )
BT 20 26 375 1378 1102 [Class Al  1.18
Fresh Water | 93 38 17 112 38 200 21600 | seevariance 119
Coal
Intermediate | g 57y 12 33 395 30950 SI60 | sevaance 1 19
Production n/2 a1/ a6 12640 10112 | Class AT 112502 098
Tubing 2305 MNA 19 e
l.mers
PACKERS
Kind: A e
_ fEesiven
Siees: Citticel of Qil and Gas
Depths Set: eC 14 2016

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Page 201 3

01/27/2017



4709502216

MEWEoR APl NO. 47- 095 - 02216
(o714 OPERATOR WELL O, Blezadon
Well Pad Bame: Bz

[9) Describe proposed well vork, wicluding the dreilling and pluseine back of any pilot hole:

Dxill and complete 2 new horizontal well in the Marcellus Formation. Dl the vertical to an approximate
depth of 3547 Kick off and dkill curve. Drill the: lateral in the Marcellus. Cement casing.

. VR
L 3\\\“\

203 Deseribe fracturing/stimulating methods in denil, including aniicipated mag pressure and max raie:

state regulations using water recycled frorm pravicusly fractursd
wellz and oblained from freshwater sources. This watsr is mixed with sand and a small percentage {122 than 0.3%) of
chemicals {including 15% Hydrochloric gcid, friction reducar, biocide. and scale inhibitor), referred to in ths industry as
a8 “slickwatsr” complation. Maximum anticipaizd internal casing pressurs iz

300 feet. Averags approgim
Average approximataly 250,000 pounds of san

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads. siockpile area, pits, etc,, (acres): NO additional
22) Area to be disiutbed for well pad only. less access road (acres); N0 additional

25 Peseribe centralizer placement Tor cach casine st

* Surface: Bow spring centralizers — One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500",
* Intermediate: Bow spring cenfralizers— One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500
* Production: One solid body centralizer spaced every joint from production casing shoe to KOP

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement ivpe:

Conducior: Clazs A no additives

Surface {Type 1 Carmsni): G-3% Calcium Chionida. Used to spaed the ssiiing of cemeni slurries

Iniarmediate (Trpe 1 Cement): 1-3% Calcium Chlonde, Used io speed the sefiing of cemant sharies,

Froduction:

Lead (Clags A Cemerd): 0.2% CO-20 (disgpersani makes cemeni easier io mix). . 15% SuperFL-300 (uid loasfengthens shickening tife) | 15% SEC-10 (fluid loss) 50:50 POT {exienden
Tail (Clags H Cerrent), 8,2% Super CR-1 (Retarder), Lengthens thickening dme. 2% Super FL-200 (uid lossp 2% SEC-10 {Fluid Yozs). 2% SoperFL-350 filuid loss) Feduces amount of
waater lost in formation, 60 % Calcuim Carbonaie, Acid solubiliy.

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures: .

Surface: Circulate hole clean while rolating & reciprocating the drill string until@diges sy gp‘gh@ﬁ:a@ace.
Intermediaie: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttings dirminish at

surlace DEC 14 2016

Froduction: Pump marker sweep with nut plug to determine actual hole washout. Caleulate a gauge holes

bottoms up volume. Perform a cleanup cycle by pumping 3-5 boliors up or ”Wﬁ"'ﬁ%ﬁﬁ?fﬁﬁ%ﬁt%ﬁan
Check volume of cuttings coming across the shakers avery 15 minutes, . '
9 9 Y Environmental Protection

Page 3 of 3

01/27/2017



4709502216

el Nerzord LT
ECQT Production
Porters Falis Quad Acimulh 157
Tvier County, WY Vertical Sectign #3973

Nata: Diggram js not fo scale

T Base
Formations TYD TYD
Conductor L_ ’ m | Jr.
: _
I |
m BEN
Base Red Rock 1076 i
Miasion BEs . 1727 Pl
Big Lime 1808 - 2005 r
Big Imiun 2005 - 2052 R
:,,:,.«Bmu%mnm Casiry 21032 L [ &
Wiir 2083 - 2173
Gantz 2430 - 24 m |
Fifey foot 2543 - 2603 |
Gorden B35 - 747
Slayzrd 2882 - 3075 7 Florzninils Anditive:
Warren 2333 - 303 _
Speechley 3536 - 3655 _/
Balitown A B0 - 4039 i
Fiilsy 4588 - 4509
Bensomn 4279 - 5046
Alewander f318 - 5274
Somysa 8207 - €332 é?&.
Middlesex 5332 - 6361 HOE 3 BT
Genesss 6361 - 5428
Geneseo 6428 - G455 :\__\:.;
Tudly 455 - G459
Hawmiliomn G468 - B501
Marsellug #5501 - 6552
Pradyction Casing 15498 4D
Cnondaga B552

L sz v 6,531 TVD Esi. TD & 6531 TVD
Fropozed Weall YWark: T.T2E° M1 15.492°
Dirill andt comnplete a new horizont:al vl i the M ~ -
P e

Drill the vertical o an approxirmate depith of 3547

Hiele off and Grill curve. Drill lagersd in the Marcrlies. Clsmim FFTS Lataral

01/27/2017



WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No, Blizzard 2H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LLEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that --

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number __ Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

see attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Qil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WY Division of Water and Waste Management

WYV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Otlice of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, ot
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected actﬁﬁ;@&ﬁﬂiﬁa.

Office of Oil and Gas
Well Operator: EQT Production Company o,
By: Victoria J. Roark  ~),/ » DER1 420%——
y o

Its: Permitting Supervisor

Environmental Protection
Page 1 of 2

01/27/2017



WW-6A1 attachment Operator's Well No. Blizzard 2H
Lease No. Grantor, Lessor, etc, Grantee, Lessee, efc. Royalty Book/Page
{ 870960  AMP Fund Ill LP, &i al (current royal s
Caro! Craig Rich (original lessor) Petrosdge Energy LLC 411/463
Petroedge Engrgy LLC Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc 43611 Dy
Statoii USA Onshore Properties Inc EQT Production Company 539/239 W_
/870073  William S. Nash, et ux (current royalty owner) b n.w
Wiliam 8. Nash, et ux {original lessor) Slafoil USA Onshore Properties Amm\m._mm
Statoit USA Onshore Propetties Inc EQT Production Company 539/239
/ 870350
Brian Bruce Seckman {original lessor) Petroedge Energy LLC 388/619
Petroedge Energy LLC m,ﬁ_% USA Onshore Propeities Inc 406147
Statoil USA Onshore Properties inc EQT Production Company 539/239
/ 870388  Ridgetop Capital LP, et al (current royalty owner| b
Daniel Clair Asher {original iessor) Petroedge Energy LLC 388/356
Petroadge Energy LLC Statoil USA Cnshare Properties Inc 406/147
Statoil USA Onshere Properties Inc EQT Praduction Company 539/239
/ 870015 Anthony B. Parr (current royalty owner) o
Anthony B. Parr, et ux (original lessor) Chesapeake Appalachia LLC 367/774
Chesapeake Appalachia LLC Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc 378/764
Statoil USA Onshare Properties Inc EQT Production Company 539/239
-~ BI1007 Golden Eagle Resources, LLC et al {current royalty owner) b
David Aian Smith (criginal lessor) Stateil USA Onshore Properties 462/244
539/239

*** We will pay a minimum one-gighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the owner of the working interest at the welihead for the oil or gas so extracted,

Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc

EQT Productior: Company

produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid to or set aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, on alt such oil of gas to be extracted, produced, or

marketed from the well,

i

Off

¢e of Qil and Gas

DEC 14 2015

V_VV De
Environmentg| Protect

on

partment of

01/27/2017



(]T 4709502216

November 1, 2016

Mr. James Martin

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Blizzard well pad, well number (Blizzard 2H)
Clay District, Ritchie County

Dear Mr. Martin,

EQT Production Company is submitting an application for a new well work permit for the
above well number. Upon information and belief, Operator’s lease and/ or other real property
rights permit it to conduct drilling operations for the subject well in the location shown on the
plat, including under any public roads that the well lateral crosses.

Sincerely,

-

Vicki Roark
Permitting Supervisor-wWV

_ MECEIVED
Office of Qii and CGas

DEC 14 2018

WV Department of
Enviconmeris) Frotection

EQT Production 115 Professional Place | P.O. Box 280 | Bridgeport, WV 26330
T 304.848.0000 | F 304.848.0040 | www.eqt.com

01/27/2017



~———LATITUDE 398°30'00" TH 5060' ——— =

BH 11070

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY URTTUDE 555000
WELL # BLIZZARD 2H
Eaeh 1998 HORIZONTAL BORE GEOMETRY

i) azosear7oc 21133
@) Rass L-325.4'
& ross L-327.6'
. (4) Az1s7.0000° 7773.1

FORM WW-6

H20

© .

LONGITUDE 80°50'00" TH 564" le—sn-!

H19

H18

©

j—-——————LONGITUDE 80°47"30" BH 7993'

H17

H16

H15

H14

BH
H13

H12

. LEGEND ; . ! o /

s - QUTER LEASE BOUNDARY "

BLIZZARD WELLHEAD 1 11 0 i - LEASE BOUNDARY E

ALIGNMENT — - - — - SURFACE TRACT LINES v oL /\
NRY | - - WELL REFERENCE LINES -

@@ - COUNTY ROADS

PROPERTY TIES - PUBLIC ROADS

L1-S73°0120'W  921.7" s+ - BLUE-LINE STREAMS
L2 - N50°0624°E  1610.9' K - PROPOSED WELL
$HE - EXISTING WELL
A - LANDING POINT
& -BOTTOMHOLE
- PROPERTY CROSSED BY BORE
- ADJOINER PROPERTY
870015 - LEASE NUMBER
{#) - BORE GEOMETRY TAB

BLIZZARD 2H

2000 1000 0 (Feey 2000 4000
“_"“m'r_

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THS PLAT o'y M Shig, ™",
FILE NO. 7936-009 IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND Sa¥ Ny %

il *
L) - "

DRAWN BY DMS BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY _.;"o"_.-;',\GENSeg-._ o
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BYS .

SCALE _1INCH = 2000  FEET THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION No. 2034

STATE OF

MIN DEGREE OF ACCURACY 1 IN 2500 W
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION SURVEY GRADE GPS 4 M PS #2034

0,08 o~
WVDEP DATE 10-27-2016 ":,,,’gNAL_?ﬁ‘\\‘

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS  OPERATORS WELL No. BLIZZARD 2H
601 57TH STREET API WELL NO.

CHARLESTON,wv 25304 47 095 02216
 —" STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: oO casXl LIQUID INJECTIONC] WASTE DISPOSAL ]
IF "GAS", PRODUCTION[X] STORAGE[] DEEP[] SHALLOW [X]
LOCATION: WATERSHED GORRELL RUN-MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK(HUC12) ELEVATION {(EXIST) 1004 (PAD) (PROP)_ N/A

COUNTY/DISTRICT TYLER/ELLSWORTH _ GORRELLRUN-LOCAL o\ \nraNGLE SHIRLEY - SEC1
SURFACE OWNER ROGER D, BLIZZARD & RUTH E. SPENCER ACREAGE 980.17% 01/277201
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER _AMP FUND III LP, ET AL ACREAGE 95.881% LEASE# 870960
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL [X] CONVERT[J DRILL DEEPER] REDRILL[] FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [X
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION [ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [ PLUG & ABANDON []
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG [T OTHER CHANGE [ (SPECIFY)
TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH_ 6501
WELL OPERATOR: EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT REX C. RAY
ADDRESS 145 PROFESSIONAL PLACE, PO BOX 280 ADDRESS 115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE, PO BOX 280
BRIDGEPCRT, WV 286330 . BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

2

asetTore,
"'lucnl".
RITTITT L

“n:uu

&3
Y
Fo

(4
A
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ot

E
2

&

(+) DENOTES
LOCATION OF WELL
ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

Q
Q
(=
=z
5
=<
-
ifi‘l

LiNYH3d

2:\783617936-009 BLIZZARD\DATASURVEY\SURVEYSBLIZZARD FINAL WELL PLAT.DWG




FORM WW-6

2:17936\7936-009 BLIZZARD\DATA\SURVEYASURVEYS\BLIZZARD FINAL WELL PLAT.DWG

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
WELL # BLIZZARD 2H SURFACE PROPERTIES CROSSED BY BORE
PAGE 2 OF 2 TA8| OWNER DISTRICT | TAXMAP | PARCEL#| AREA
1 PROGER CALE BLIZZAND AND RUTH £ SPENCER ELLSWORTH] 215 ) 0.7
UTM NADg3 | TOPHOLE |N-4372112.32 [F-512503.82 2 |WILLIAM S.AND OPAL MARIE NASH ELLEWORTH| 215 32 76.92
ZONE 17N || ANDING PT | N«4372020.35 EE-513582.29 3 [RODMEY A. & CANDACE L NABH ELLSWORTH] 216 & 1
(METERS) 4 |ROBERT | & FLOYD W. REED ELLSWORTH| 222 42.324
BOT HOLE |N-4389855.97 [E-514553.96 5 |. & COREY L ELL SWORTH 222 1.1 4.49
NAD27 SPC | TOPHOLE |n-sees25.57 [E-1618es6.71 | [L8_|STEPHEN H. & BARBARA J. DUNTHORN ELLSWORTH | 222 50.71
FEET i B. PARR ELLSWORTH| 222 1/ 222
NorTH |ANDING PT|n 36618049 [E-1621281.05 | [ 8 |DAVID & CHERYL LYNN BARRICK ELLSWORTH| 2.28 8 8753
ZONE . | BOTHOLE [nase2s5.35 |E-1624318.22 SURFACE PROPERTIES ADJOINING THOSE CROSSED BY BORE (ABOVE)
TOPHOLE | no3o.4eeass os1zs7 | [ 728 OWNER _ DISTRICT | TAXMAP | PARCEL#| AREA
NAE:.;(SFO | A_[NOGER DALE BLIZZARD AND RIITH E. SPENCER ELLSWORTH| 2-15 a1 25
LONG(W) LANDING PT | N039.407614 }Hoaums B [RODMEY A. & CANDAGE L. NASH ELLSWORTH| 2-15 a8 85.48
BOT HOLE |na39.47s08s h’“"“m G D & GATHY J PYLES ELLEWORTH| 2-18 “ 8782
D |HAROLD L. JR. & DEBORAH C. HOLLOWAY ELLSWORTH 2-22 3 22.85
NOTES E |GARY FORRESTER ELLGWORTH 2-22 13 2018
1. IT IS NOT THE INTENTION OF THIS PLAT TO F |GARY FORRESTER ELLSWORTH 2-22 2 1.5
VEY OF
i RAKGELS SHOWN HEREON. BOUNDARIES AS G | ALFRED LONZO EDOY ETAL BLSWORTH| 216 | 4 a7
SHOWN TAKEN FROM RECORD DEED DESCRIPTIONS, H _|STATOIL USA ONSHORE ELLSWORTH| 222 8 131571
2. OWNERSHIIF DATA GATHERED FROM COLNTY . ! STATON LS m ELLSWORTH 222 L BAAT4
PUBLIC TAX AND DEED RECORDS. J |RONALD P & SANDRA L. WEBB ELLSWORTH 2-22 40 85
3. LATERAL GECMETRY BASED ON WEST VIRGINIA K_[VICTOR A & LORRAINE B. WERKEY ELLBWORTH| 2% k| 2W 28 |
SECINORTHINAD 27/ DATUM L |MICHAEL S. & JOYCE E. MERCER ELLSWORTH| 2.28 20 5.90
W [JESSE & KATELYM M. LENZ ELLSWORTH 2-28 18 27
N |JEAN M. GUMP ELLSWORTH 2-28 10.1 8.199
O [CAROLEE J. DAMELL | ELLEWORTH -8 8 30
P |RANDALL L. & KATHRYN M. WISE ELLEWORTH 2-28 7 2]
Q MRTW. & JANICE GOFF ELISWORTH| 2-22 48 11.25
R |RICHARD G. & LORETTA L. BAKER ELLSWORTH 2-22 43 42.329
8 |JAMES H Hill ESTATE ELLSWORTH 2-22 42 14428
T |HAESSLY LAND & TIMBER CO. ELLSWORTH 2-21 53 80.88
U 1& FLOYDR W. REED ELLSWORTH 2-22 1 42,334
V |HAESSLY LAND & TIMBER CO. ELLSWORTH 2-21 53 £0.88
W |ALFRED MLONZO EDDY ELSWORTH 2-21 13 BB.58
X |CARL E. & ELSIE M. TAYLOR ELLSWORTH 2-21 14 £7.91
Y |[CARLE & ELSIE M TAYLOR ELLSWORTH| 221 8 835
Z |RANDY & PAMELA L. LANCASTER ELLSWORTH 2-15 1 11.417
AAJSTATOR USA ONSHORE ELLBWORTH 215 0 124078
BB|CEMETERY ELLSWORTH 2.22 N/A N/A
CGIGARY O, & ANITA K BESMETT ELLSWORTH 221 T 1.78
DDIROGER DALE BLIZZARD AND RUTH E. SPENCER ELLSWORTH 2-21 8 3.747
EE|CLAYTON M. & FUTH ELEANOR SPENCER ELLSWORTH 2 9 0.71
FF |ROGER DALE BLIZZARD AND RUTH E. SPENCER ELLSWORTH 2-21 1 1
GAROGER DALE BLIZZARD AND RUTH E SPENCER ELLEWORTH 221 10 5
HH| ALFRED ALONZQ EDDY ELLSWORTH 2-21 13 88.58
0 [MATTHEW SCOTT & CHAESTY LYNN KLE ELLSWORTH 2-H 13.1 1418
JJ |DAVID EARL & JOYCE ANN GILES ELLSWORTH 2-22 12 5.387
JKIRODMEY A & CANDACE L MABH ELLBWORTH 2-18 b7 1
4& LL IRANDY E. & DAINE D, NASH ELLSWORTH 2-16 56 1
& . LEASER MINERAL OWNERS AREA i
Sia 870073 | WILLIAM S. NASH, ET UX 79.825+
N e 870350 | MARY SUE TATE, ET AL 36.616¢
5 AR 870360 | RIDGETOP CAPITAL LP, ET AL 605+
¢ 870015 | ANTHONY B. PARR 2925
¥ BLzzaro 21 871007 | GOLDEN EAGLE RESOURCES, LLC ETAL 89.13+
WELL LOCATION
REFERENCES
(NTS}
“lllllllll
I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT oM SH4 ‘e,
FILE NO. 7936-009 IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND s ‘s,
DRAWN BY DMS BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY & o 0 "seo Q,j._
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BYS '-._ z
SCALE 1 INCH = 2000 FEET THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION £ § No.2034 % |2
MIN DEGREE OF ACCURACY 1IN 2500 . A e
PS #2034 %0, % & AF
PROVEN SOURGCE OF ELEVATION SURVEY GRADE GPS 4 O‘A\ B yroe &
g
: DATE 10-27-2018 "o ’ONAL 5\3 o‘
WV.DEP
(] i BLIZZARD 2H
LOCATION OF WELL OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS  OPERATORS WELL NO.
ON UNITED STATES 601 57TH STREET APl WELL NO.
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS cHAaRLESTON, Wv 25304 47 095 02216
STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: oL cAsKl LIQUID INJECTIONDT WASTE DIsPosaL 9
IF "GAS", PRODUCTION[X] STORAGE[] DEEPC] SHALLOW [X] S
LOCATION: WATERSHED GORRELL RUN-MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK{HUC12) ELEVATION (EXIST)_1004 (PAD) (PROP)_N/A 3
COUNTY/DISTRICT TYLER/ELLSWORTH _ CORRELLRUN-LOCAL 1y ;o hRANGLE SHIRLEY - SEC1 =
SURFACE OWNER ROGER D. BLIZZARD & RUTH E. SPENCER ACREAGE 90.17% 017277120175
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER _ AMP FUND IlI LP, ET AL ACREAGE 95.88¢ LEASE# 870960
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL [X] CONVERT[]J DRILL DEEPER] REDRILL] FRACTURE OR STIMULATER
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION [ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [ PLUG & ABANDON [ o
CLEANOUT & REFLUG [ OTHERCHANGE [J (SPECIFY) §
TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH_ 6501
WELL OPERATOR: _ EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT REX C. RAY
ADDRESS 115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE, PO BOX 280 ADDRESS 115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE, PO BOX 280
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330 BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330
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November 2, 2016

Mr. Gene Smith

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Monitoring Plan for Blizzard (2H & 4H)

Dear Mr. Smith,

There are no identifiable wells within 500 feet of the Blizzard well pad, therefore; no
monitoring plan has been provided.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (304) 848-0076.
Simyely
Vicki Roark

Permitting Supervisor-WV

Enc.

EQT Production 115 Professional Place | P.O. Box 280 | Bridgeport, WV 26330
T 304.848.0000 | F 304.848.0040 | www.sgt.com

01/27/2017



RD

7095023400000

within 500'

Printed By: mmarsR on 11722018
. UsorwNea ralchVal

[Cremied By: Ryan Msare
th: Y glade; | mel

items shown on this map, including, but not limited to, any structures, well or
pipeline facilittes, property boundaries, topography, roadways, or weterways.

The items shown on the map may not have been placed on the map using survey
lines or GPS coordinates. The specific location of any of the map

items should be datermined by a field survey performed by a licensed surveyor
upon consultation with EQT.
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Where energy meets innovation.”

Site Specific Safety Plan

EQT
Blizzard Unit Pad

Middlebourne
Tyler County, WV

ForWells:

Blizzard 2H _Blizzard 4H

/ %{ Date Prepared:  October 12, 2016
;’ M/ P

WV Qil and Gas Inspector

QT’Produc’% J“,
Llird\) cparediSc 0116er Prpeci
4 Title 7

itle
-2~/ [ I-714RECENED
Date Date Ofﬁce of Qi and Gas
DEC 14 2016

WV Department of
Environmeniaj Frotection
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